SGM2209
-24V, -500mA, Low Noise, High PSRR,
Negative Output Linear Regulator
JANUARY 2020 – REV.A SG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2209 is a low dropout linear regulator that
operates from -2.7V to -24V and provides up to -500mA

JANUARY2020SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2209-1.2 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-1.2XTDI6G/TR MY2
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-1.5 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-1.5XTDI6G/TR MY3
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-1.8 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-1.8XTDI6G/TR CA3
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-2.5 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-2.5XTDI6G/TR MY4
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-2.8 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-2.8XTDI6G/TR CA4
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-3.0 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-3.0XTDI6G/TR CA5
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-3.3 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-3.3XTDI6G/TR CA6
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-5.0 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-5.0XTDI6G/TR MY5
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-ADJ TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-ADJXTDI6G/TR MY6
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-1.2 TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-1.2XTDB8G/TR
SGM
C9CDB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2209-1.5 TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-1.5XTDB8G/TR
SGM
C9DDB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2209-1.8 TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-1.8XTDB8G/TR
SGM
C9EDB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2209-2.5 TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-2.5XTDB8G/TR
SGM
C9FDB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2209-2.8 TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-2.8XTDB8G/TR
SGM
CA0DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2209-3.0 TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-3.0XTDB8G/TR
SGM
CA1DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2209-3.3 TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-3.3XTDB8G/TR
SGM
CA2DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2209-5.0 TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-5.0XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MY0DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2209-ADJ TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-ADJXTDB8G/TR

JANUARY2020SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2209-1.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-1.2XN5G/TR C9AXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-1.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-1.5XN5G/TR C9BXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-1.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-1.8XN5G/TR MX9XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-2.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-2.5XN5G/TR MXAXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-2.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-2.8XN5G/TR MXBXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-3.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-3.0XN5G/TR MXCXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-3.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-3.3XN5G/TR MXDXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-5.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-5.0XN5G/TR MXEXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2209-ADJ SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2209-ADJXN5G/TR MXFXX Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: X = Date Code. XX = Date Code. XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
TDFN-2×2-6AL TDFN-3×3-8L
Date Code - Year
Trace Code
Serial NumberY Y Y
X XX X
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
SOT-23-5
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week
Serial Number
YYY X X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If you
have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
-24V, -500mA, Low Noise, High PSRR,
SGM2209 Negative Output Linear Regulator
 4
JANUARY2020SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS